High Pressure Filters
Compressed Air & Gas
Bulletin 1300 - 997/USA
Finite®
• CNG and Alternative Fuel Filters
• Pressures to 6000 PSIG
• Ductile Iron, Stainless Steel & Aluminum
2 Parker Hannifin Corporation

- 6
10
How to Order:
Model
Number
Port
Size
(NPT)
Max.
Pressure
Max.
Temp.
Materials of Construction
Seals Sump
Capacity Weight
Dimensions
Head Internals Bowl Length Width
FFC-110 1/4”
500
PSIG
(34 bar)
175°F
(79°C)
Chromated
Aluminum
Stainless
Steel
Chromated
Aluminum
Buna-
N
5.1 oz.
(150 ml)
1.5  lbs.
(0.68
kgs.)
7.8”
(198.1mm) 3.1”
Flow Rates (SCFM):
Specifications:
Many CNG powered
commuter vehicles, such
as shuttle buses, taxis or
vans, rely on FFC-110 filters to protect
contaminants in the fuel tank from
entering the engine.
Filter
Housing
Model
Media
Grade
100 250 500
PSIG
FFC-110 6 15 35 67
10 25 58 112
FFC-110L 6 30 69 135
10 50 115 224
Filter
Housing Model
Media Grade
6
Media Grade
10
FFC-110 CLS110-6 X 8 CLS110-10 X 8
Replacement Elements Available:
Note: X 4 or X 8 in the part number signifies how many elements are sold in a
box.
FFC-110
500 PSIG Pressure Filters
Mounting bracket available: BK-M
Example:

Specifications:
Example: SN8S X 1
How to Order Replacement Elements:
Element and housing sold separately.
Elements available (one per box):
*CU24-187 X 1
*DS24-187 X 1
3PU24-187 X 1
AU24-187 X 1
7CVP24-187 X 1
100WS24-187 X 1
* insert grade: 4, 6, 8, 10
For more information on element selection,
please see pages 6-7.
For Example: 6CU24-187 X 1
S N 8 S X 1
How to Order:
Finite’s 500 PSIG SN8S filter is the best solution
for most critical or corrosive compressed air/
gas applications. Its 2" NPT stainless steel housing
is a perfect fit for food processing, bottling plants
and pharmaceutical manufacturing, where stainless
steel system components are required. Bulk liquid
from gas separation, oil coalescing, particulate
removal and vapor adsorber filter elements are
available. The housing has a plugged 1/4" NPT
drain connection. The optional ADS-50 (see
page 27) stainless steel auto drain can be easily
connected with standard pipe fittings.
Bottling plants uses stainless steel
system components for their critical
processes. In applications where
stainless steel is required, use the SN8S
to remove contaminants from your
compressed air or gas system.
Filter
Housing
Model
Media
Grade
100 250 500
SN8S 4CU/4DS 340 785 1526
6CU/6DS 450 1038 2019
8CU/8DS 600 1385 2692
10CU/10DS 750 1731 3366
3PU 750 1731 3366
AU 450 1038 2019
7CVP 750 1731 3366
100WS 750 1731 3366
SN8S
Flow Rates (SCFM):
10 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Filtration and Separation Division
Oxford, MI
800 PSIG Pressure Filters
Model
Num-
ber
Port
Size
Max.
Pressure
Max. Materials of Construction Sump
Capac-
ity
Weight Dimensions
Head Internals Bowl Seals Length Width
MN1S 1/4” 800
PSIG (55
bar)
175°F Machined
Alumi-
num
Stainless
Steel/Plas-
tic
Alumi-
num
Buna-
N
5.1 oz.
(150 ml)
1.83 lbs.
(0.83 kgs.)
7.89”
(200 mm)
3.06”

Housings are sold with one element. Build your own replacement
element using the steps below. Refer to the chart on the left.
How to Order Replacement Elements:
1. Determine the housing you have.
2. Determine the element type and grade you need. *Insert grades 4,6,8 or 10.
See page 6-7 for more detail on grade selection.
3. Determine the corresponding element size.
4. Combine “Element grade and Type” designation with “Element Size” to get
part number. For example: 6QU10-050. Box quantity depends on media type
Housing Element Grade
and Type
Element Size
SMN1S,
SMN2S
*C, *CU, *QU,
*H, *F, *G, *T,
3PU, AU
10-025
SMN1M,
SMN2M
*C, *CU, *QU,
*H, *F, *G, *T,
3PU, AU
10-050
Filter
Housing
Model
Me-
dia
Grade
100 250 500 750 1000 1200
SMN1S 4 10 23 45 67 88 106
6 13 30 58 87 115 138
8 17 39 76 113 150 181
10 22 51 99 147 195 233
3PU 22 51 99 147 195 243
AU 13 30 58 87 115 138
SMN1M 4 20 46 90 133 177 212
6 26 60 117 173 230 275
8 34 78 153 227 301 360
10 44 102 197 293 389 466
3PU 44 102 197 293 389 466
AU 26 60 117 173 230 275
SMN1L 4 28 65 126 187 248 296
6 36 83 162 240 318 382
8 47 108 211 313 416 498
10 62 143 278 413 548 657
3PU 62 143 278 413 548 657
AU 36 83 162 240 318 382
Filter
Housing
Model
Me-
dia
Grade
100 250 500 750 1000 1200
SMN2S 4 16 37 72 107 142 169
6 22 51 99 147 195 233
8 29 67 130 193 257 307
10 37 85 166 247 327 392
3PU 37 85 166 247 327 392
AU 22 51 99 147 195 233
SMN2M 4 32 74 144 213 283 339
6 43 99 193 287 380 456
8 58 134 260 387 513 615
10 74 171 332 493 655 784
3PU 74 171 332 493 655 784
AU 43 99 193 287 380 456
SMN2L 4 45 104 202 300 398 477
6 60 138 269 400 531 635
8 81 187 363 540 717 858
10 104 240 467 693 920 1102
3PU 104 240 467 693 920 1102

Housings are sold with one element. Build your own
replacement element with the chart below.
How to Order Replacement Elements:
1. Determine the housing you have by choosing
from the “Housing” column on the chart.
2. Determine the “Element Grade and Type” you
need.
See page 6-7 for more detail on grade selection.
3. Determine the corresponding element size by
choosing from the “Element Size” column on the
chart.
4. Combine “Element Grade and Type” , “Element
Size” and “Box Quantity” get part number.
Example: 4CWC15-070 X 2 or 3PWC23-130 X 1
For J-Series Flow Rates ...
see next page!
How to Order:
Examples:	 J2SL-
10CWC11-035
J4NF-
4CWC15-070
J6SH-
3PWC23-130
SMN1M-AUN
20 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Filtration and Separation Division
Oxford, MI
J-Series (5000 PSIG) Flow Rates (SCFM):
Filter Housing
Model
Media
Grade
100
PSIG
1000
PSIG
1500
PSIG
2000
PSIG
2500
PSIG
3000
PSIG
3500
PSIG
4000
PSIG
4500
PSIG
5000
PSIG
J2SD/J2SL 4C 30 265 400 527 658 800 919 1050 1200 1333
10C 60 531 800 1054 1315 1600 1839 2100 2400 2667
3P 60 531 800 1054 1315 1600 1839 2100 2400 2667
A 30 265 400 527 658 800 919 1050 1200 1333
100WS 60 531 800 1054 1315 1600 1839 2100 2400 2667
J4SF/J4NF 4C 75 663 1000 1317 1644 2000 2298 2625 3000 3333
10C 150 1327 2000 2635 3289 4000 4596 5250 6000 6667
3P 150 1327 2000 2635 3289 4000 4596 5250 6000 6667
A 75 663 1000 1317 1644 2000 2298 2625 3000 3333
100WS 150 1327 2000 2635 3289 4000 4596 5250 6000 6667
10JWM 150 1327 2000 2635 3289 4000 4596 5250 6000 6667
10JWA 150 1327 2000 2635 3289 4000 4596 5250 6000 6667
J6SH/J6NH 4C 225 1990 3000 3952 4933 6000 6895 7875 9000 10000
10C 450 3981 6000 7904 9866 12000 13789 15751 18000 20000
3P 450 3981 6000 7904 9866 12000 13789 15751 18000 20000
A 225 1990 3000 3952 4933 6000 6895 7875 9000 10000
100WS 450 3981 6000 7904 9866 6000 13789 15751 6000 6667
10JWM 450 3981 6000 7904 9866 6000 13789 15751 6000 6667
10JWA 450 3981 6000 7904 9866 6000 13789 15751 6000 6667
Scuba divers
rely on clean,